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MHS/Charlie Fuller Field Evnents Meet - 12/1/2019

Manchester High School

Results

Event 1  Boys 16-19 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         35.60m  A A Standard
         31.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  277 Cope, Daniel          Petersfield             54.35m
  2 #  253 Smith, Lashaun        Steths                  52.92m
  3 #  328 Jackson, Romario      St jago high School     47.49m
  4 #   47 Smyle, Anthony        Kingston College        46.12m
  5 #  281 Lawrence, Courtne     Petersfield             45.89m
  6 #   43 Mullings, Taj         Kingston College        45.56m
  7 #   40 Cockett, Nemoy        Kingston College        43.66m
  8 #   45 Osbourne, Javon       Kingston College        40.69m
  9 #  332 Daley, Kymani         Steths                  38.13m
 10 #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield             36.96m
 11 #   41 Fletcher, Chevon      Kingston College        36.81m
 12 #  331 Redway, Delandre      St jago high School     36.67m
 12 #  254 Taylor, Terrence      Steths                  36.67m
 14 #   62 Arscott, Davian       Munro College           35.63m
 15 #  276 Chang, Ezekiel        Petersfield             34.13m
 16 #   44 Morgan, Jaheim        Kingston College        33.20m
 17 #  222 Thompson, Moayne      Chester                 31.82m
 18 #  330 McDonald, Andre       St jago high School     27.89m
 19 #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                  26.01m
 20 #  305 Brooks, Jordane       May Day High School     25.97m
 21 #  306 Cole, Jamal           May Day High School     25.43m
 22 #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College        25.27m
 23 #  271 Allen, Xavier         Petersfield             24.93m
 -- #    9 George, Tarique       Calabar High School         ND
 -- #   20 Bowen, Kyle           Kingston College            ND
 -- #   60 Fowler, Maliek        Munro College               ND
 -- #   19 Hawes, Giovani        Calabar High School         ND
 -- #   12 Dillon, Zachery       Calabar High School         ND
 -- #   17 Adamson, Shadane      Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #    8 Mitchell, Devante     Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   15 Chang, Kai            Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   63 Watson, Devaughn      Munro College              DNS
 -- #   18 Smith, Ricardo        Calabar High School        DNS

Event 2  Boys 14-15 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         35.60m  A A Standard
         31.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   52 Mullings, Ralford     Kingston College        55.50m
  2 #   13 Simmonds, Denz        Calabar High School     51.10m
  3 #   57 Bedward, Altwayne     Munro College           46.65m
  4 #  275 Campbell, Jason       Petersfield             43.41m
  5 #  273 Bowen, Yekini         Petersfield             42.97m
  6 #   14 Lawrence, Kobe        Calabar High School     42.77m
  7 #  280 Johnson, Avoun        Petersfield             41.23m
  8 #   58 Elliott, Liam         Munro College           40.74m
  9 #  335 Parkinson, Akeel      St jago high School     38.87m
 10 #  334 Ward, Jaheim          St jago high School     38.60m
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Manchester High School

Results

....Event 2  Boys 14-15 Discus Throw

 11 #  223 Thompson, Tajay       Chester                 36.07m
 12 #  282 Palmer, Kyron         Petersfield             35.77m
 13 #   53 Stone, Kyle-Mykel     Kingston College        35.10m
 14 #   11 Johnson, Kevin        Calabar High School     34.34m
 15 #   59 Courts, Nicardo       Munro College           34.19m
 16 #  279 Henry, Nathan         Petersfield             33.00m
 -- #   61 Nish, Nevin           Munro College               ND
 -- #  307 Gayle, Leonard        May Day High School        DNS

Event 3  Boys 11-13 Discus Throw
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #  333 Dunn, Shaiquan        St jago high School     37.15m
  2 #  336 Morris, Janothan      Steths                  31.19m
  3 #  337 Rogers, Racton        Steths                  27.70m

Event 4  Men 15-99 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         65.00m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #  292 Dacres, Frederick     UWI                     64.65mq
  2 #  297 Smikle, Traves        UWI                     62.59mq
  3 #  298 Watson, Glenford      GC Foster College       59.57mq
  4 #   15 Chang, Kai            Calabar High School     54.28mq
  5 #  324 Longmore, Alec-ve     UTECH                   46.62mq
  6 #  322 Wright, Edson         UTECH                   44.60mq
  7 #    9 George, Tarique       Calabar High School     43.67mq
  8 #   12 Dillon, Zachery       Calabar High School     42.28mq
 -- #  296 Richards, Zaavan      UWI                        DNS
 -- #  304 Bolain, D'Jair        Church                     DNS

Event 5  Women 19-99 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         61.20m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
Finals
  1 #  287 Pryce, Avery          Mico                    46.27m
  2 #  285 Dixon, Tavia          Mico                    41.91m
  3 #  294 Marsh, Jannelle       UWI                     39.62m
  4 #  302 Vaughn, Annakay       Church                  30.81m
  5 #  286 Jarman, Ashley        Mico                    30.60m
  6 #  301 Roberts, Shauntee     Church                  29.30m
  7 #  289 Sterling, Dahlia      UWI                     23.08m
  8 #  321 Cross-Brown, Lato     UTECH                   21.02m
 -- #  288 Fray, Kerrayne        UWI                        DNS
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Event 6  Girls 17-19 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         29.00m  A A Standard
         26.50m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   69 Scott, Shania         St jago high School     42.91m
  2 #  260 Burley, Deon          Petersfield             41.34m
  3 #   70 Yeesing, Janea-Ma     St jago high School     39.74m
  4 #  263 Grant, Kadian         Petersfield             39.10m
  5 #   66 Chance, Natsuya       St jago high School     38.49m
  6 #  343 Blake, Shanae         Steths                  27.94m
  7 #  344 Creed, Daneillia      Steths                  22.97m
 -- #  258 Aird, Judeen          Petersfield                 ND
 -- #   68 Emanuel, Anna-kay     St jago high School        DNS
 -- #  206 Facey, Toni-ann       Chester                    DNS

Event 7  Girls 15-16 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         33.00m  A A Standard
         30.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   73 Davis-Edwards, Ka     St jago high School     42.08m
  2 #  208 Foster, Fabrienne     Chester                 36.56m
  3 #  342 Williams, Sherene     Steths                  34.09m
  4 #  311 Whyte, Aliyah         Wolmers Girls           33.44m
  5 #  309 Thompson, Tanisha     Wolmers Girls           32.72m
  6 #  265 Malcolm, Samoy        Petersfield             31.14m
  7 #  345 Johns, Kadina         Steths                  30.49m
  8 #  310 Jarrett, Chenille     Wolmers Girls           30.13m
  9 #  341 Brown, Janoi          Steths                  24.96m
 10 #  262 Gordon, Abigail       Petersfield             23.64m
 11 #  339 Burton, Georgia       Steths                  22.62m
 12 #  308 Artwell, Sabrina      May Day High School     19.12m
 13 #   72 Atkinson, Shaniqu     St jago high School     17.44m
 -- #  312 McGhie, Deisha        Wolmers Girls               ND
 -- #  259 Bowen, Zaivein        Petersfield                DNS
 -- #   79 Wright, Tafada        St jago high School        DNS
 -- #  315 Henry, Gabrielle      Queens                     DNS

Event 8  Girls 13-14 Discus Throw
================================================================================
         27.00m  A A Standard
         25.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  259 Bowen, Zaivein        Petersfield             31.28m
  2 #  264 James, Jazmyn         Petersfield             30.97m
  3 #  346 Cox, Abigail          Steths                  29.22m
  4 #  325 Swaby, Neatenysha     UTECH                   26.66m
  5 #  266 Palmer, Sasheka       Petersfield             22.27m
 -- #  309 Thompson, Tanisha     Wolmers Girls              DNS
 -- #  209 Gayle, Kiara          Chester                    DNS
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Manchester High School
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Event 9  Boys 16-19 Shot Put
================================================================================
         11.50m  A A Standard
         11.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  281 Lawrence, Courtne     Petersfield             18.66m
  2 #   15 Chang, Kai            Calabar High School     17.29m
  3 #  277 Cope, Daniel          Petersfield             15.31m
  4 #   43 Mullings, Taj         Kingston College        15.15m
  5 #   47 Smyle, Anthony        Kingston College        15.12m
  6 #   40 Cockett, Nemoy        Kingston College        14.96m
  7 #   39 Casserly, kevon       Kingston College        14.75m
  8 #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield             14.13m
  9 #  254 Taylor, Terrence      Steths                  12.54m
 10 #  305 Brooks, Jordane       May Day High School     12.53m
 11 #   44 Morgan, Jaheim        Kingston College        12.08m
 12 #   62 Arscott, Davian       Munro College           12.04m
 13 #  253 Smith, Lashaun        Steths                  11.63m
 13 #  330 McDonald, Andre       St jago high School     11.63m
 15 #  276 Chang, Ezekiel        Petersfield             11.35m
 16 #  326 Nelson, Malik         Petersfield             11.18m
 17 #  347 Ellis, Rejzeheme      Petersfield             11.10m
 18 #    4 Clarke, Michael       Ardene High School      10.32m
 19 #  331 Redway, Delandre      St jago high School     10.17m
 20 #  306 Cole, Jamal           May Day High School      9.99m
 21 #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College         9.81m
 22 #  348 James, Joel           St jago high School      9.36m
 23 #  271 Allen, Xavier         Petersfield              8.94m
 24 #    5 Falconer, James       Ardene High School       7.93m
 -- #   12 Dillon, Zachery       Calabar High School         ND
 -- #  332 Daley, Kymani         Steths                      ND
 -- #   16 Graham, Cobe          Calabar High School         ND
 -- #   63 Watson, Devaughn      Munro College              DNS
 -- #   60 Fowler, Maliek        Munro College              DNS
 -- #    9 George, Tarique       Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                     DNS
 -- #   19 Hawes, Giovani        Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   18 Smith, Ricardo        Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   17 Adamson, Shadane      Calabar High School        DNS

Event 10  Men 15-60 Shot Put
================================================================================
         20.70m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  290 Brown, Christophe     UWI                     17.08m
  2 #  324 Longmore, Alec-ve     UTECH                   14.28m
  3 #  322 Wright, Edson         UTECH                   13.74m
  4 #  303 Greenswood, Adam      Church                   9.07m
 -- #  323 Smith, Rojive         UTECH                      DNS
 -- #  292 Dacres, Frederick     UWI                        DNS
 -- #  296 Richards, Zaavan      UWI                        DNS
 -- #  298 Watson, Glenford      GC Foster College          DNS
 -- #  304 Bolain, D'Jair        Church                     DNS
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Manchester High School

Results

Event 11  Boys 14-15 Shot Put
================================================================================
         12.20m  A A Standard
         11.70m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   52 Mullings, Ralford     Kingston College        18.15m
  2 #   13 Simmonds, Denz        Calabar High School     16.39m
  3 #   14 Lawrence, Kobe        Calabar High School     16.09m
  4 #  280 Johnson, Avoun        Petersfield             15.55m
  5 #   51 Johnson, Javian       Kingston College        14.82m
  6 #   58 Elliott, Liam         Munro College           13.81m
  7 #   57 Bedward, Altwayne     Munro College           13.71m
  8 #   11 Johnson, Kevin        Calabar High School     13.24m
  9 #   59 Courts, Nicardo       Munro College           13.20m
 10 #  349 Morgan, Jovan         St jago high School     12.59m
 11 #  282 Palmer, Kyron         Petersfield             12.20m
 12 #  273 Bowen, Yekini         Petersfield             11.61m
 13 #   61 Nish, Nevin           Munro College           11.53m
 14 #  335 Parkinson, Akeel      St jago high School     11.40m
 15 #  275 Campbell, Jason       Petersfield             11.26m
 16 #  279 Henry, Nathan         Petersfield             10.84m
 17 #   83 Loutin, Roydeno       Knox                     9.66m
 18 #  350 Miller, Joshau        Steths                   9.41m
 -- #   33 Williams, Tarence     Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   10 Jackson, Jehmali      Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #  293 Gayle, Leonard        UWI                        DNS
 -- #  307 Gayle, Leonard        May Day High School        DNS

Event 12  Boys 11-13 Shot Put
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Alternate
==========================================================================
  1 #   84 Campbell, Zachery     Knox                    12.04m
  2 #  351 Watson, Juhvon        Steths                  10.82m
  3 #  337 Rogers, Racton        Steths                  10.10m
  4 #  336 Morris, Janothan      Steths                   8.93m
  5 #  307 Gayle, Leonard        May Day High School      8.64m

Event 13  Girls 17-19 Shot Put
================================================================================
         10.00m  A A Standard
          9.50m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   69 Scott, Shania         St jago high School     12.07m
  2 #  258 Aird, Judeen          Petersfield             11.76m
  3 #  260 Burley, Deon          Petersfield             11.34m
  4 #   66 Chance, Natsuya       St jago high School     10.82m
  5 #  338 Blake, Shanae         St jago high School     10.35m
  6 #  263 Grant, Kadian         Petersfield              9.62m
  7 #  206 Facey, Toni-ann       Chester                  8.68m
  9 #  201 Anderson, Sabrina     Chester                  5.90m
 -- #   70 Yeesing, Janea-Ma     St jago high School        DNS
 -- #   68 Emanuel, Anna-kay     St jago high School        DNS
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MHS/Charlie Fuller Field Evnents Meet - 12/1/2019

Manchester High School

Results

Event 14  Women 19-60 Shot Put
================================================================================
         18.00m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  285 Dixon, Tavia          Mico                    13.54m
  2 #  286 Jarman, Ashley        Mico                    12.82m
  3 #  294 Marsh, Jannelle       UWI                     12.26m
  4 #  287 Pryce, Avery          Mico                    11.73m
  5 #  302 Vaughn, Annakay       Church                   9.96m
  6 #  289 Sterling, Dahlia      UWI                      9.23m
  7 #  301 Roberts, Shauntee     Church                   8.46m
  8 #  321 Cross-Brown, Lato     UTECH                    7.70m
 -- #  288 Fray, Kerrayne        UWI                        DNS

Event 15  Girls 15-16 Shot Put
================================================================================
         11.00m  A A Standard
         10.50m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  342 Williams, Sherene     Steths                  12.96m
  2 #  311 Whyte, Aliyah         Wolmers Girls           11.80m
  3 #   73 Davis-Edwards, Ka     St jago high School     11.64m
  4 #  208 Foster, Fabrienne     Chester                 11.61m
  5 #  340 Holnes, Alta-Mari     Steths                  11.34m
  6 #  262 Gordon, Abigail       Petersfield             10.82m
  7 #  315 Henry, Gabrielle      Queens                  10.80m
  8 #  264 James, Jazmyn         Petersfield             10.69m
  9 #  341 Brown, Janoi          Steths                   9.65m
 10 #  259 Bowen, Zaivein        Petersfield              8.52m
 11 #  339 Burton, Georgia       Steths                   8.20m
 12 #  265 Malcolm, Samoy        Petersfield              8.09m
 13 #   72 Atkinson, Shaniqu     St jago high School      7.95m
 14 #  308 Artwell, Sabrina      May Day High School      7.55m
 15 #  209 Gayle, Kiara          Chester                  6.90m
 -- #   85 Ridel, Leana          Knox                        ND

Event 16  Women 19-60 Javelin Throw
================================================================================
         61.50m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  319 Dunkley, Sanola       UTECH                   41.16m
  2 #  287 Pryce, Avery          Mico                    37.51m
  3 #  289 Sterling, Dahlia      UWI                     35.57m
  4 #  320 Hunter, Kalesia       UTECH                   34.41m
  5 #  302 Vaughn, Annakay       Church                  30.77m

Event 17  Girls 15-19 Javelin Throw
================================================================================
         25.00m  A A Standard
         20.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  258 Aird, Judeen          Petersfield             37.00m
  2 #   67 Collins, Jewel        St jago high School     31.99m
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Manchester High School

Results

....Event 17  Girls 15-19 Javelin Throw

  3 #  352 Galloway, Latavia     St jago high School     30.88m
  4 #  260 Burley, Deon          Petersfield             27.90m
  5 #  202 Bartley, Danieka      Chester                 25.47m
  6 #  206 Facey, Toni-ann       Chester                 21.96m
  7 #  263 Grant, Kadian         Petersfield             18.99m
 -- #  201 Anderson, Sabrina     Chester                     ND
 -- #  208 Foster, Fabrienne     Chester                    DNS

Event 18  Men 15-60 Javelin Throw
================================================================================
         83.00m  A A Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  296 Richards, Zaavan      UWI                     65.05m
  2 #  299 Graham, Elvis         GC Foster College       64.34m
  3 #  300 Denton, Aval          GC Foster College       59.55m
  4 #  317 Ellis, Dillon         Queens                  55.59m
  5 #  291 Cain, Tian            UWI                     54.19m
  6 #  303 Greenswood, Adam      Church                  50.84m
  7 #  304 Bolain, D'Jair        Church                  47.26m
  8 #  295 Powell, Sachin        UWI                     36.34m
 -- #  220 Malcolm, Samuel       Chester                    DNS
 -- #   64 Falconer, Ceon        Munro College              DNS
 -- #  253 Smith, Lashaun        Steths                     DNS

Event 19  Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw
================================================================================
         45.00m  A A Standard
         40.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  272 Anglin, Santino       Petersfield             53.27m
  2 #   48 Williams, Alex        Kingston College        51.78m
  3 #  353 Raymond, Andre        St jago high School     50.34m
  4 #   49 Hanchard, Akeel       Kingston College        50.16m
  5 #   50 Bowen, Deandre        Kingston College        48.26m
  6 #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield             46.40m
  7 #   40 Cockett, Nemoy        Kingston College        43.49m
  8 #    7 Harris, Odayne        Calabar High School     42.94m
  9 #  254 Taylor, Terrence      Steths                  42.13m
 10 #  355 Mayne, Gavin          St jago high School     40.79m
 11 #   42 Lee, Paul             Kingston College        40.31m
 12 #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College        40.19m
 13 #  357 Holnes, Kejeem        Chester                 38.99m
 14 #    8 Mitchell, Devante     Calabar High School     37.41m
 15 #  356 McFarlane, Okeil      St jago high School     35.74m
 16 #  326 Nelson, Malik         Petersfield             30.76m
 17 #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                  28.57m
 18 #  354 White, Craig          St jago high School     27.47m
 19 #  253 Smith, Lashaun        Steths                  26.87m
 20 #  220 Malcolm, Samuel       Chester                 22.78m
 -- #   17 Adamson, Shadane      Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   18 Smith, Ricardo        Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   41 Fletcher, Chevon      Kingston College           DNS
 -- #    6 Webb, Davian          Calabar High School        DNS
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....Event 19  Boys 14-19 Javelin Throw

 -- #   46 Swaby, Tyrese         Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   62 Arscott, Davian       Munro College              DNS
 -- #    9 George, Tarique       Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   19 Hawes, Giovani        Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   20 Bowen, Kyle           Kingston College           DNS

Event 20  Girls 17-19 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.45m  A A Standard
          1.35m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  236 Stewart, Jodiann      Steths                   1.60m
 -- #  258 Aird, Judeen          Petersfield                 NH
 -- #  225 Burke, Rushani        Steths                     DNS
 -- #  202 Bartley, Danieka      Chester                    DNS

Event 21  Boys 16-19 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.80m  A A Standard
          1.70m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College         1.95mq
  2 #    3 Sales, Demar          Ardene High School       1.90mq
  3 #   55 Malcolm, Yushann      Munro College            1.85mq
  4 #  255 Thompson, Davaugh     Steths                   1.80mq
  5 #  248 Dunkley, Damoun       Steths                   1.75mq
 -- #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield                 NH
 -- #  269 Alexander, Miguel     Petersfield                 NH
 -- #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                      NH
 -- #   17 Adamson, Shadane      Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #  256 Williams, Horrane     Steths                     DNS
 -- #   19 Hawes, Giovani        Calabar High School        DNS
 -- #   20 Bowen, Kyle           Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   18 Smith, Ricardo        Calabar High School        DNS

Event 22  Girls 15-16 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.45m  A A Standard
          1.35m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  234 McNeil, Alliyah       Steths                   1.65mq
 -- #  218 Witter, Abbigale      Chester                     NH
 -- #  219 Wright, Sheree        Chester                    DNS

Event 23  Boys 14-15 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.72m  A A Standard
          1.60m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  221 Richards, Jordan      Chester                  1.80mq
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....Event 23  Boys 14-15 High Jump

  2 #  252 Raymond, Dejone       Steths                   1.70mq
  3 #  270 Allen, Junior         Petersfield              1.60mq
  3 #    1 Edwards, Roh-Dayn     Ardene High School       1.60mq
 -- #  284 Walters, Royan        Petersfield                 NH
 -- #    2 Johnson, Eniola       Ardene High School         DNS

Event 24  Girls 13-14 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.50m  A A Standard
          1.40m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  210 Guy, Petoni           Chester                  1.40mq
  2 #  204 Davis, Deandra        Chester                  1.35mq

Event 25  Boys 11-13 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.55m  A A Standard
          1.45m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   32 Willis, Anthony       Kingston College         1.75mq
  2 #   37 Aaron, Thomas         Kingston College         1.70mq
  3 #   38 Aaron, McKenzie       Kingston College         1.65mq
 -- #  278 Eccleston, Roshai     Petersfield                 NH
 -- #  249 Ebanks, Davane        Steths                      NH

Event 26  Girls 10-12 High Jump
================================================================================
          1.40m  A A Standard
          1.35m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  205 Davis, Kheandra       Chester                  1.35mq
  1 #  213 Lindsay, Janine       Chester                  1.35mq
 -- #  211 Henry, Shaniqua       Chester                     NH

Event 27  Girls 17-19 Long Jump
================================================================================
          4.90m  A A Standard
          4.50m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  314 Wilson, Michela       Queens                   5.64mq
  2 #  236 Stewart, Jodiann      Steths                   5.36mq
  3 #   96 Dudley, Natasha       Holmwood                 5.26mq
  4 #   71 Strachan, Tanneke     St jago high School      5.14mq
  5 #  316 Williams, Monique     Queens                   5.03mq
  6 #  227 Cordwell, Tashika     Steths                   4.84mq
  7 #  313 Thomas, Dana          Queens                   3.26mq
 -- #   94 Jibbison, Samanth     Holmwood                   DNS
 -- #   76 Smith, Deajah         St jago high School        DNS
 -- #   95 Irving, Faithlyn      Holmwood                   DNS
 -- #  201 Anderson, Sabrina     Chester                    DNS
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Results

Event 28  Girls 15-16 Long Jump
================================================================================
          5.00m  A A Standard
          4.90m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   94 Jibbison, Samanth     Holmwood                 5.74mq
  2 #   74 Hall, Dayshanae       St jago high School      5.58mq
  3 #   75 Morrison, Crystal     St jago high School      5.41mq
  4 #  234 McNeil, Alliyah       Steths                   5.32mq
  5 #   92 Palmer, Suzzette      Holmwood                 5.11mq
  6 #   93 Farquharson, Moni     Holmwood                 4.96mq
  7 #  224 Brown, Chbristina     Steths                   4.50mq

Event 29  Girls 13-14 Long Jump
================================================================================
          4.95m  A A Standard
          4.85m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #  261 Clarke, Aleisha       Petersfield              5.43mq
  2 #   78 Clarke, Kay-lagay     St jago high School      5.29mq
  3 #  228 Green, Shackelia      Steths                   5.09mq
  4 #  216 Thomas, Shinelle      Chester                  5.00mq
  5 #  233 Linton, Daniel        Steths                   4.89mq
  6 #  235 Robinson, Aliesha     Steths                   4.82mq
  7 #   91 Riddle, Celine        Holmwood                 4.78mq
  8 #   77 Barclay, Toyese       St jago high School      4.70mq
  9 #  217 Waite, Britanya       Chester                  4.60m
 10 #  215 Shim, Rashida         Chester                  4.55m
 11 #  226 Campbell, Rojrika     Steths                   4.46m
 12 #  268 Spence, Maricka       Petersfield              4.35m
 13 #   89 James, Tena           Holmwood                 4.34m
 -- #   90 Powell, Canniga       Holmwood                    ND

Event 30  Girls 10-12 Long Jump
================================================================================
          4.60m  A A Standard
          4.45m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   82 Francis, Terrica      St jago high School      4.93mq
  2 #  212 Johns, Donavia        Chester                  4.89mq
  3 #   81 Dawkins, Jade-ann     St jago high School      4.88mq
  4 #   86 Palmer, Akilia        Holmwood                 4.75mq
  5 #  230 James, Jadah-lee      Steths                   4.66mq
  6 #  205 Davis, Kheandra       Chester                  4.65mq
  7 #  229 Harris, Habiba        Steths                   4.52mq
  8 #  207 Forbes, Kemora        Chester                  4.49mq
  9 #  231 Jarrett, Chennai      Steths                   4.38m
 10 #  232 Lawrence, Shadrik     Steths                   4.11m
 11 #  327 Hibbert, Serina       Petersfield              3.72m
 -- #   87 Nemhard, Dayjanie     Holmwood                    ND
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Event 31  Boys 16-19 Long Jump
================================================================================
          6.45m  A A Standard
          6.30m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   23 Pinnock, Wayne        Kingston College         7.74mq
  2 #   21 Lowe, Shaquille       Kingston College         6.96mq
  3 #  243 Buchanan, Michael     Steths                   6.95mq
  4 #   22 Gordon, Louis         Kingston College         6.64mq
  5 #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College         6.54mq
  6 #   56 Segree, Tyreek        Munro College            6.36mq
  7 #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield              6.29mq
  8 #  269 Alexander, Miguel     Petersfield              6.23mq
  9 #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                   6.10m
 10 #  244 Clarke, Devontae      Steths                   6.09m
 11 #    3 Sales, Demar          Ardene High School       6.05m
 12 #   97 Johnson, Johara       Holmwood                 5.95m
 13 #  257 Wright, Brian         Steths                   5.78m
 14 #   98 Squire, Jordain       Holmwood                 5.76m
 15 #  237 Barrett, Keino        Steths                   5.63m
 -- #   55 Malcolm, Yushann      Munro College               ND
 -- #   31 Francis, Tajae        Kingston College           DNS

Event 32  Boys 14-15 Long Jump
================================================================================
          6.25m  A A Standard
          6.15m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   26 Nkrume, Bouwhjgie     Kingston College         6.37mq
  2 #   29 Cox, Jaheim           Kingston College         6.33mq
  3 #  284 Walters, Royan        Petersfield              6.29mq
  4 #  246 Cranston, Alicke      Steths                   6.21mq
  5 #  240 Blackwood, Oshane     Steths                   6.20mq
  6 #   30 Francis, Nicholas     Kingston College         6.05mq
  7 #  245 Cooper, Shannair      Steths                   5.97mq
  8 #  358 Johnson, Omari        Steths                   5.44mq
  9 #    2 Johnson, Eniola       Ardene High School       5.42m
 10 #  270 Allen, Junior         Petersfield              5.36m
 11 #    1 Edwards, Roh-Dayn     Ardene High School       5.04m
 -- #  274 Brown, Quewayne       Petersfield                 ND

Event 33  Boys 11-13 Long Jump
================================================================================
          5.45m  A A Standard
          5.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   32 Willis, Anthony       Kingston College         6.41mq
  2 #   34 Richards, Selassi     Kingston College         5.68mq
  3 #   36 Campbell, Jayden      Kingston College         5.61mq
  4 #  241 Blake, Lushane        Steths                   5.57mq
  5 #  251 Pinto, Aleem          Steths                   5.55mq
  6 #  242 Brooks, Rajaun        Steths                   5.24mq
  7 #  278 Eccleston, Roshai     Petersfield              5.16mq
  8 #   54 Brown, Jayquan        Munro College            4.78mq
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....Event 33  Boys 11-13 Long Jump

 -- #   38 Aaron, McKenzie       Kingston College           DNS

Event 34  Boys 14-19 Triple Jump
================================================================================
         13.50m  A A Standard
         12.20m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        Alternate
================================================================================
  1 #   23 Pinnock, Wayne        Kingston College        15.06mq
  2 #  239 Bennette, Jhavour     Steths                  14.71mq
  3 #   21 Lowe, Shaquille       Kingston College        14.26mq
  4 #  247 Cunningham, Ashan     Steths                  13.77mq
 -- #  269 Alexander, Miguel     Petersfield                 ND
 -- #  252 Raymond, Dejone       Steths                      ND
 -- #  283 Tate, Tevaughn        Petersfield                 ND
 -- #  270 Allen, Junior         Petersfield                DNS
 -- #  274 Brown, Quewayne       Petersfield                DNS
 -- #  284 Walters, Royan        Petersfield                DNS
 -- #  237 Barrett, Keino        Steths                     DNS
 -- #  245 Cooper, Shannair      Steths                     DNS
 -- #  244 Clarke, Devontae      Steths                     DNS
 -- #  250 Harrison, Winston     Steths                     DNS
 -- #   31 Francis, Tajae        Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   56 Segree, Tyreek        Munro College              DNS
 -- #   25 Wilson, Terrol        Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   29 Cox, Jaheim           Kingston College           DNS
 -- #   22 Gordon, Louis         Kingston College           DNS
 -- #  256 Williams, Horrane     Steths                     DNS
 -- #   65 Anglin, Dayrryl       Munro College              DNS
 -- #   24 Williams, Chadric     Kingston College           DNS

Event 35  Girls 15-19 Triple Jump
================================================================================
         10.75m  A A Standard
         10.00m  B B Standard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        Alternate
================================================================================
Finals
  1 #   71 Strachan, Tanneke     St jago high School     11.72m
  2 #   74 Hall, Dayshanae       St jago high School     11.56m
 -- #  313 Thomas, Dana          Queens                     DNS
 -- #  225 Burke, Rushani        Steths                     DNS
 -- #  316 Williams, Monique     Queens                     DNS
 -- #   94 Jibbison, Samanth     Holmwood                   DNS
 -- #   95 Irving, Faithlyn      Holmwood                   DNS


